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Third Year Course Timetable 2025/26 

 
First Semester 08:30-10:30 10:30-12:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-17:30 

Monday 22/09/2025 
Medical Semeiotics          

(G. Bagnato) 
Otorhinolaryngology             

(R. Bruno) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Tuesday 23/09/2025 Ophtalmology 
(A. Roszkowska) 

Medical Semeiotics          
(G. Bagnato) 

Surgical Semeiotics          
(G. Navarra) 

 

Wednesday 24/09/2025 
Audiology 
(R. Bruno) 

Odontostomatological 
Diseases 

(R. Nucera) 

Maxillo-facial Surgery            
(F.S. De Ponte) 

 

Thursday 25/09/2025 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra) 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo)  

Friday 26/09/2025 
Otorhinolaryngology             

(R. Bruno) 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
  

Saturday 27/09/2025  

Sunday 28/09/2025  

Monday 29/09/2025 
Medical Semeiotics          

(G. Squadrito) 
Otorhinolaryngology             

(R. Bruno) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Tuesday 30/09/2025 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
Medical Semeiotics          

(G. Bagnato) 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra)  

Wednesday 01/10/2025 
Audiology 
(R. Bruno) 

Odontostomatological 
Diseases 

(R. Nucera) 

Maxillo-facial Surgery            
(F.S. De Ponte) 

 

Thursday 02/10/2025 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra) 
Medical Semeiotics          

(G. Bagnato) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Friday 03/10/2025 SUSPENSION OF CLASSES FOR ATTENDANCE TO UNIME GAMES 

Saturday 04/10/2025  

Sunday 05/10/2025  

Monday 06/10/2025 
Medical Semeiotics          

(G. Squadrito) 
Otorhinolaryngology             

(R. Bruno) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Tuesday 07/10/2025 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
Medical Semeiotics          

(G. Bagnato) 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra)  

Wednesday 08/10/2025 
Audiology 
(R. Bruno) 

Odontostomatological 
Diseases 

(R. Nucera) 

Maxillo-facial Surgery            
(F.S. De Ponte) 

 

Thursday 09/10/2025 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra) 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Friday 10/10/2025 Otorhinolaryngology             
(R. Bruno) 

Medical Semeiotics          
(G. Bagnato) 

  

Saturday 11/10/2025  

Sunday 12/10/2025  

Monday 13/10/2025 Surgical Semeiotics          
(G. Navarra) 

Otorhinolaryngology             
(R. Bruno) 

Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Tuesday 14/10/2025 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
Medical Semeiotics          

(G. Squadrito) 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra) 
 



Wednesday 15/10/2025 
Audiology 
(R. Bruno) 

Odontostomatological 
Diseases 

(R. Nucera) 

Maxillo-facial Surgery            
(F.S. De Ponte) 

 

Thursday 16/10/2025 Surgical Semeiotics          
(G. Navarra) 

Ophtalmology 
(A. Roszkowska) 

Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Friday 17/10/2025 
Otorhinolaryngology             

(R. Bruno) 
Medical Semeiotics          

(G. Bagnato) 
  

Saturday 18/10/2025  

Sunday 19/10/2025  

Monday 20/10/2025 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra) 
Otorhinolaryngology             

(R. Bruno) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Tuesday 21/10/2025 Ophtalmology 
(A. Roszkowska) 

Medical Semeiotics 
(G. Squadrito) 

Surgical Semeiotics          
(G. Navarra) 

 

Wednesday 22/10/2025 
Audiology 
(R. Bruno) 

Odontostomatological 
Diseases 

(R. Nucera) 

Maxillo-facial Surgery            
(F.S. De Ponte) 

 

Thursday 23/10/2025 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra) 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Friday 24/10/2025 
Otorhinolaryngology             

(R. Bruno) 
Medical Semeiotics 

(G. Squadrito) 
  

Saturday 25/10/2025  

Sunday 26/10/2025  

Monday 27/10/2025 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra) 
Otorhinolaryngology             

(R. Bruno) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Tuesday 28/10/2025 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
Medical Semeiotics 

(G. Bagnato) 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra)  

Wednesday 29/10/2025 Audiology 
(R. Bruno) 

Odontostomatological 
Diseases 

(R. Nucera) 

Maxillo-facial Surgery            
(F.S. De Ponte) 

 

Thursday 30/10/2025 
Surgical Semeiotics          

(G. Navarra) 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Friday 31/10/2025 
Otorhinolaryngology             

(R. Bruno) 
Medical Semeiotics 

(G. Bagnato)   

Saturday 01/11/2025  

Sunday 02/11/2025  

Monday 03/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Medical Semeiotics 
(F. Bellone) 

Otorhinolaryngology             
(R. Bruno) 

Tuesday 04/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(F. Bellone) 
Surgical Semeiotics 

(G. Navarra) 

Wednesday 05/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Odontostomatological 

Diseases 
(R. Nucera) 

Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

Thursday 06/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

Surgical Semeiotics 
(G. Navarra) 

Friday 07/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*   

Saturday 08/11/2025  

Sunday 09/11/2025  

Monday 10/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(F. Bellone) 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 



Tuesday 11/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
Surgical Semeiotics 

(G. Navarra) 

Wednesday 12/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(G. Bagnato) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

Thursday 13/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

Surgical Semeiotics 
(G. Navarra) 

Friday 14/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*   

Saturday 15/11/2025  

Sunday 16/11/2025  

Monday 17/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(F. Bellone) 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 

Tuesday 18/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Ophtalmology 
(A. Roszkowska) 

Surgical Semeiotics 
(G. Navarra) 

Wednesday 19/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(F. Bellone) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

Thursday 20/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

Surgical Semeiotics 
(G. Navarra) 

Friday 21/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*   

Saturday 22/11/2025  

Sunday 23/11/2025  

Monday 24/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(G. Squadrito) 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 

Tuesday 25/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Medical Semeiotics 
(G. Squadrito) 

Surgical Semeiotics 
(G. Navarra) 

Wednesday 26/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Ophtalmology 

(A. Roszkowska) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

Thursday 27/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

Surgical Semeiotics 
(G. Navarra) 

Friday 28/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*   

Saturday 29/11/2025  

Sunday 30/11/2025  

Monday 01/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(G. Squadrito) 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

Tuesday 02/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

Surgical Semeiotics 
(G. Navarra) 

Wednesday 03/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(F. Bellone) 
Audiology 
(R. Bruno) 

Thursday 04/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(G. Bagnato) 
Surgical Semeiotics 

(G. Navarra) 

Friday 05/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship*   

Saturday 06/12/2025  

Sunday 07/12/2025  

Monday 08/12/2025  



Tuesday 09/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(F. Bellone) 
Surgical Semeiotics 

(G. Navarra) 

Wednesday 10/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(G. Squadrito) 
Surgical Semeiotics 

(G. Navarra) 

Thursday 11/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(G. Bagnato) 
Surgical Semeiotics 

(G. Navarra) 

Friday 12/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship*   

Saturday 13/12/2025  

Sunday 14/12/2025  

Monday 15/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Medical Semeiotics 

(G. Squadrito) 
Surgical Semeiotics 

(G. Navarra) 

Tuesday 16/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Medical Semeiotics 
(G. Squadrito) 

Surgical Semeiotics 
(G. Navarra) 

Wednesday 17/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Thursday 18/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Infectious Diseases            
(E. Venanzi Rullo) 

 

Friday 19/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship*   

Saturday 20/12/2025  

Sunday 21/12/2025  

START OF EXAM WINTER SESSION ON JANUARY 22ND 
Second Semester 08:30-10:30 10:30-12:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-17:30 

Monday 23/02/2026 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 
Clinical Pathology       
(C. De Pasquale) 

Cardiovascular Diseases                  
(G. Di Bella) 

 

Tuesday 24/02/2026 
Cardiovascular Diseases                  

(G. Di Bella) 
Clinical Pathology       
(C. De Pasquale) 

Respiratory Diseases             
(P. Ruggeri) 

 

Wednesday 25/02/2026 
Clinical Pathology 

(C. De Pasquale) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(C. Guarneri) 

Plastic Surgery 

(M.R. Galeano) 
 

Thursday 26/02/2026 
Cardiovascular Diseases 

(A. Micari) 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(C. Guarneri) 
 

Friday 27/02/2026 
Skin & Sexually 

Transmitted Diseases 
(R. Giuffrida) 

Plastic Surgery          
(M.R. Galeano)   

Saturday 28/02/2026  

Sunday 01/03/2026  

Monday 02/03/2026 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Clinical Pathology       
(C. De Pasquale) 

Cardiovascular Diseases                  
(G. Di Bella) 

Respiratory Diseases             
(P. Ruggeri) 

Tuesday 03/03/2026 
Clinical Pathology 

(C. De Pasquale) 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 
Cardiovascular Diseases                  

(G. Di Bella) 

Wednesday 04/03/2026 
Skin & Sexually 

Transmitted Diseases 
(C. Guarneri) 

Plastic Surgery          
(M.R. Galeano) 

Clinical Biochemistry              
(D. Caccamo) 

Clinical Pathology 
(C. De Pasquale) 

Thursday 05/03/2026 
Cardiovascular Diseases 

(A. Micari) 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(C. Guarneri) 

Plastic Surgery 
(M.R. Galeano) 



Friday 06/03/2026 
Skin & Sexually 

Transmitted Diseases 
(C. Guarneri) 

Plastic Surgery          
(M.R. Galeano) 

  

Saturday 07/03/2026  

Sunday 08/03/2026  

Monday 09/03/2026 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Clinical Pathology       
(C. De Pasquale) 

Cardiovascular Diseases                  
(G. Di Bella) 

Respiratory Diseases             
(P. Ruggeri) 

Tuesday 10/03/2026 
Clinical Pathology 

(C. De Pasquale) 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 
Cardiovascular Diseases                  

(G. Di Bella) 

Wednesday 11/03/2026 
Skin & Sexually 

Transmitted Diseases 
(C. Guarneri) 

Plastic Surgery          
(M.R. Galeano) 

Clinical Biochemistry              
(D. Caccamo) 

Clinical Pathology 
(C. De Pasquale) 

Thursday 12/03/2026 
Cardiovascular Diseases 

(A. Micari) 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(R. Giuffrida) 

Plastic Surgery 
(M.R. Galeano) 

Friday 13/03/2026 
Skin & Sexually 

Transmitted Diseases 
(R. Giuffrida) 

Plastic Surgery          
(M.R. Galeano) 

  

Saturday 14/03/2026  

Sunday 15/03/2026  

Monday 16/03/2026 
Thoracic Surgery                

(F. Monaco) 
Vascular Surgery                

(F. Benedetto) 
Cardiac Surgery 

(F. Patanè) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(R. Giuffrida) 

Tuesday 17/03/2026 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Clinical Pathology       
(C. De Pasquale) 

Cardiovascular Diseases                  
(G. Di Bella) 

Respiratory Diseases             
(P. Ruggeri) 

Wednesday 18/03/2026 
Vascular Surgery                

(F. Benedetto) 
Cardiac Surgery                

(F. Patanè) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(R. Giuffrida) 

Plastic Surgery 
(M.R. Galeano) 

Thursday 19/03/2026 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 
Clinical Pathology       
(C. De Pasquale) 

Cardiovascular Diseases                  
(A. Micari) 

Clinical Biochemistry              
(D. Caccamo) 

Friday 20/03/2026 
Clinical Pathology 

(C. De Pasquale) 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
  

Saturday 21/03/2026  

Sunday 22/03/2026  

Monday 23/03/2026 
Thoracic Surgery                

(F. Monaco) 
Vascular Surgery                

(F. Benedetto) 
Cardiac Surgery 

(F. Patanè) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(R. Giuffrida) 

Tuesday 24/03/2026 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Clinical Pathology       
(C. De Pasquale) 

Cardiovascular Diseases                  
(G. Di Bella) 

Respiratory Diseases             
(P. Ruggeri) 

Wednesday 25/03/2026 
Vascular Surgery                

(F. Benedetto) 
Cardiac Surgery                

(F. Patanè) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(R. Giuffrida) 

Plastic Surgery 
(M.R. Galeano) 

Thursday 26/03/2026 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 
Clinical Pathology       
(C. De Pasquale) 

Cardiovascular Diseases                  
(A. Micari) 

Clinical Biochemistry              
(D. Caccamo) 

Friday 27/03/2026 
Clinical Pathology 

(C. De Pasquale) 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
  

Saturday 28/03/2026  

Sunday 29/03/2026  

Monday 30/03/2026 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(R. Giuffrida) 

Clinical Pathology 
(C. De Pasquale) 

Clinical Biochemistry              
(D. Caccamo) 

Tuesday 31/03/2026 
Cardiovascular Diseases 

(A. Micari) 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Plastic Surgery 

(M.R. Galeano) 
 

Wednesday 01/04/2026 
Clinical Pathology 

(C. De Pasquale) 
Cardiovascular 

Diseases 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 
 



(G. Di Bella) 

EASTER HOLIDAYS 
Wednesday 08/04/2026 

EXAM WINTER SESSION - 3rd CALL Thursday 09/04/2026 

Friday 10/04/2026 
Saturday 11/04/2026  

Sunday 12/04/2026  

Monday 13/04/2026 EXAM WINTER SESSION - 3rd CALL 
Tuesday 14/04/2026 

Wednesday 15/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Cardiovascular Diseases 

(A. Micari) 
Cardiac Surgery 

(F. Patanè) 

Thursday 16/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Skin & Sexually 

Transmitted Diseases 
(R. Giuffrida) 

Clinical Biochemistry              
(D. Caccamo) 

Friday 17/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Thoracic Surgery                
(F. Monaco) 

Clinical Pathology 
(C. De Pasquale) 

Saturday 18/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship*   

Sunday 19/04/2026  

Monday 20/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Thoracic Surgery                

(F. Monaco) 

Tuesday 21/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Pathology 
(C. De Pasquale) 

Respiratory Diseases             
(P. Ruggeri) 

Wednesday 22/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Cardiovascular Diseases 

(A. Micari) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(R. Giuffrida) 

Thursday 23/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Friday 24/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Saturday 25/04/2026  

Sunday 26/04/2026  

Monday 27/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(R. Giuffrida) 

Tuesday 28/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Respiratory Diseases             

(P. Ruggeri) 

Wednesday 29/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Pathology 
(C. De Pasquale) 

Thoracic Surgery                
(F. Monaco) 

Thursday 30/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
 

Friday 01/05/2026  

Saturday 02/05/2026  

Sunday 03/05/2026  

Monday 04/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Vascular Surgery                

(F. Benedetto) 
Cardiovascular Diseases 

(A. Micari) 

Tuesday 05/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 

Skin & Sexually 
Transmitted Diseases 

(R. Giuffrida) 



Wednesday 06/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Pathology 
(C. De Pasquale) 

Clinical Biochemistry              
(D. Caccamo) 

Thursday 07/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
 

Friday 08/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Saturday 09/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Sunday 10/05/2026  

Monday 11/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Clinical Pathology 
(C. De Pasquale) 

Tuesday 12/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Clinical Pathology 

(C. De Pasquale) 

Wednesday 13/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Clinical Biochemistry              

(D. Caccamo) 
Clinical Pathology 
(C. De Pasquale) 

Thursday 14/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Friday 15/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Saturday 16/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Sunday 17/05/2026  

Monday 18/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Tuesday 19/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Wednesday 20/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Thursday 21/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Friday 22/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 

Saturday 23/05/2026  

Sunday 24/05/2026  

START OF EXAM SUMMER SESSION ON JUNE 4th 
 
*Attendance to clinical clerkship activities s is mandatory for the following subjects: 
 
1st semester 
 Medical Semeiotics (G. Bagnato, F. Squadrito; 100 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & 

Surgery held in Italian; one student per group)  
 Surgical Semeiotics (G. Navarra; 100 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & Surgery held in 

Italian, one student per group)  
 Maxillo-facial Surgery (F.S. De Ponte) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Ophthalmology (A. Roszkowska; 25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Otorhinolaryngology (R. Bruno) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Infectious Diseases (E. Venanzi Rullo) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 
2 nd semester 

 Cardiovascular Diseases (G. Di Bella; 25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Respiratory Diseases (P. Ruggeri) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 



 Thoracic Surgery (F. Monaco) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Vascular Surgery (F. Benedetto) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Cardiac Surgery (F. Patanè) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Skin and Sexually Transmitted Diseases (25 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & Surgery 

held in Italian; one student per group) 
 Plastic Surgery (M.R. Galeano) (25 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & Surgery held in 

Italian; one student per group) 


